CONTROL OF THE STREET PROPERTY AND THE STREET	i da	PYNSHT INK STOVENS IESS LAW PUBLISHING CO. POHTLAND, OR S7254
problem in a resolution of the street for the street of th	798 NOV 16 P.3:5	Vol. <u>M48</u> Page <b>42365</b> 🔮
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON,  County of } ss.  I certify that the within instrument
ALBERTO MENDOZA BURGAS  P. O. BOX 415  BONANZA, OR. 97623  Grantor's Name and Address  ROBER'L V. WETHERN, SR  7015 WINGEON IN  HONANZA CR. 97623	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	was received for record on the day of ,19 , at
ROBERT V. WETHERN, SR. 7015 WINGEON LN BONANZA, OR. 97623	AIC CYCUSSOY	affixed.
THIS TRUST DEED, made this	day of OCTORE	p. 19.98 between
AY DEDON MENDAZA BIIDCAS A M.B.		
ASPEN TITLE AND ESCROW COMPANY,	INC.	, as Trustee, and
ROBERT V. WETHERN, SK	WITNESSETH: and conveys to trustee i	as Beneficiary,
LOT 11 BLOCK 49, KLAMATH FALLS	FOREST ESTATES,	HIGHWAY 66 UNIT, PLAT 2
NOTE: UNTIL THIS TRUST DEED IS ANY TREES WITHOUT BENEFIC	CIARY (SELLERS)	APPROVAL.
together with all and singular the tenements, hereditament or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits the property.  FOR THE PUPPOSE OF SECURING PERFORI	MANCE of such agreement	of the career attention to be about
of SEVEN-THOUSAND AND NO/100-	Dallace with inte	erest thereon according to the terms of a promissory
note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or ord	ler and made by grantor, th	e tinal payment of principal and interest hereof, if

· GERTHAL

not sooner paid, to be due and payable Der terms of note 19 minutes the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt ro, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the property or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option\*, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement\*\* does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.

beneficiary's option\*, all obligations secured by this instituted, respective to the according to the accord

2. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trus! Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and town association authorized to no business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a tille insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, egents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.
"WARNING: IZ USC 1701-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.
"The publisher suggests that such an agreement address that issue of obtaining boneficiary's consent in complete detail.

whell is to share at the control of the state of the stat

tract or loan egreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

The granter vertants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(\*)\* primarily 'er granter's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even if granter is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneticiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warrenty (a) or (b) is the property of the property (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor. t applicants in worterly for is applicable and me semiliarity is a season such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the neficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required

reclaimes, for this surpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1379, or equival compliance with the Art Is not required, disregard this notice.	ent. ALBERTO M	MENDOZA BAR	G <b>Q</b> S	
STATE OF OREGON, County of	of Klamath	) ss.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
This instrument was action  by ALBerto M	rivled sed before me on			, 19
This instrument was acknowledge.	owiedged before me on			, 19,
PERSON DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP				***************************************
DAT COMMESSION OF PARTS SEC. 17, 1909	Debbie K			
	Notary Public for Ore	egon My commi	ssion expires	12-17-9

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.)

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF	KLAMATH: ss.		
Filed for record at request of	Aspen Title & Facrow	the 18+h	์ das
of November A.D., 19	98 at 3:51 o'clock	P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. M98	ua;
of		on Page 42365	
FEE \$15.00	D.	Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk	